
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067581-2025 

Contract

BTH25-192 Insourcing of Therapy teams for Stroke

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-067581
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058c11  
Published 22 October 2025, 4:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Bradford Royal Infirmary

Bradford

BD9 6RJ

Contact

Chris Boylan

Email

chris.boylan@bthft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1274274750

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067581-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067581-2025
mailto:chris.boylan@bthft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/

Buyer's address

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/
https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BTH25-192 Insourcing of Therapy teams for Stroke

Reference number

BTH25-192

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85142100 - Physiotherapy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

1.12.1 BTHFT need a provider who can provide, Specialist Neuro-Physiotherapy Services
to provide 4 sessions per week at Bradford Royal Infirmary.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £55,440 / Highest offer: £99,302.40 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

Main site or place of performance

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (BTHFT)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (BTHFT) intends to award the
contract for Insourcing of Theatre teams for Stroke to Globe Locums Ltd. This contract will
last for a period of 4 months, with the option to extend for an additional 4 months for a
total value of £55,440

Awarding this contract to ensures continuity of specialist Neuro-Physiotherapy Services
for Stroke patients at Bradford Royal Infirmary.

this notice is an intention to award a contract under the PSR Competitive Process.
This is a new supplier for this existing service
Contract to start 1st December 25

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50%

Quality criterion - Name: social value / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Value Pricing Evaluation / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-050506

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 October 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GLOBE LOCUMS LIMITED

101 New Cavendish Street, 1st Floor South

London

W1W 6XH

/Notice/050506-2025


Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07623256

Internet address

http://www.globelocums.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £55,440

Lowest offer: £55,440 / Highest offer: £99,302.40 taken into consideration

http://www.globelocums.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the Standstill
Period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 8 working
days following publication of intention to award notice This contract has not yet formally
been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award a contract under the
Competitive Process of the PSR.
There are no conflict of interest reported from individuals making the decision.
The relative importance of the key criteria was outlined in the tender document.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bradford Teaching Hospitals Review Body

109 Duckworth Lane

Bradford

BD9 6RL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-11T19:27:40+0000
	TCPDF




